FORM <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 6-93)		09-18-2000	VER SHEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No.	0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		LY 8.92.00 SHEM-99 DES1
·	To the Honorable Commission	101458730	the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. N	ame of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
		A. 3: 40	Name: Sylvan R. Shemitz Designs, Inc.
	Sylvan R. Shemitz Paul R. Ford	of the house	Internal Address:
Additi	onal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attacl	hed? 🖸 Yes 🎏 No	
3. N	ature of conveyance:		Street Address: 114 Orange Avenue
8	Assignment		
۵	Security Agreement	of Name	City: West Haven State: CT ZIP: 06516
	Other		_
Execution	on Date: <u>July 5, 2000</u>		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes No
4. A	pplication number(s) or patent number(s	s):	
lf	this document is being filed together wi	th a new application, the ex	recution date of the application is:
A	Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
	29/123	3,007	
	A	dditional numbers attached	d? ☐ Yes 葡 No
	ame and address of party to whom corr oncerning document should be mailed:	espondence 6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:
N	ame: Garry J. Tuma	a 7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
In	ternal Address: FISH & NEAVE		■ Enclosed
	50th Floor		Deficiency authorized to be charged to deposit account
S	treet Address: 1251 Avenue of	the Americas 8.	Deposit account number:
С	ity: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP	: 10020-1104	06-1075
	\\		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9/18/200	OO JJALLAH2 00000332 29123007	DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE
Ga Nar	opy of the original document.  arry J. Tuma  me of Person Signing	ief, the foregoing information in Signature Signature	August 22, 2000  August 22, 2000  Date
Ke	document:	or or pages morading sever	r sheet, attachments, and

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Sylvan R. Shemitz and Paul R. Ford, residing respectively at 35 Sunbrook Road, Woodbridge, Connecticut 06525, and 871 Indian Hill Road, Orange, Connecticut 06477, have made a design invention entitled:

SINGLE-UNIT ASYMMETRIC DISTRIBUTION LUMINAIRE and have made application for United States Letters Patent for a design patent therefor, the same being executed by us on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, SYLVAN R. SHEMITZ DESIGNS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office and place of business at 114 Orange Avenue, West Haven, Connecticut 06516, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said design invention, said United States design patent application and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said SYLVAN R. SHEMITZ DESIGNS, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said design invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said United States design patent application, including any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said design

PATENT REEL: 011059 FRAME: 0440 patent application, and any design patent which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same; and all right, title and interest in and to every design patent application or design registration application filed or to be filed on said design invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all design patents or registrations which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and we hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all design patents or registrations on said design invention to the said SYLVAN R. SHEMITZ DESIGNS, INC. as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and we further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure design patent or registration protection on said design invention throughout all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the dates indicated hereinafter:

PATENT REEL: 011059 FRAME: 0441

STATE OF CONNECTICUT	: ss.: West Have
acknowledged the above signed, sealed and del	day of
	Sum D Willow Notary Public
(Notarial seal)	My Commission expires:  August 31,2003
STATE OF CONNECTICUT COUNTY OF New	: ss.: West Hour
eaur R. Ford personari acknowledged the above signed, sealed and del	day of July , 2000, by appeared before me and e to be his signature and that he livered the above instrument as his d, and for the uses and purposes
	Notary Public
(Notarial seal)	My Commission Expires: August 31,2003

RECORDED: 08/25/2000

PATENT REEL: 011059 FRAME: 0442